Pub.EL-1306 (1of3)
ELDFG/ELDFHG Series high response type proportional electro－hydraulic directional and flow
control valves have high response characteristics by employing closed loop control system. Especially,
the valves of zero-lap type (spool type:3C2P) are suitable for position control or pressure control.
■ Features
● High response characteristics equivalent to servo valves
ELDFG-01： 48 Hz/-90°(±25％ Amplitude)
ELDFHG-06： 66 Hz/-90°(±25％ Amplitude)
● Excellent anti-contamination characteristics
Troubles caused by contaminant in oil can be reduced
as the valves are superior in anti-contamination to
nozzle-flapper type servo valves.
■ Model Number Designation
ELDFHG - 04 - 280 - 3C2 - XY - E T - 10
Series
Number
Valve
Size
Max. Adjustable
Flow Rate GPM
(L/Min)
Spool Type Direction
of Flow Pilot Type Drain Type Design
Number
01
10： 2.6 (10)
20： 5.3 (20)
35： 9.2 (35) ELDFG：
03 40： 10.5 (40)
80： 21 (80)
3C2
3C40
3C2P (Zero-lap)
XY：
Metre-in&
Metre-out
― ― 10
04 280： 74 (280)
ELDFHG：
06 350： 92.5 (350)
500： 132 (500)
3C2
3C40
3C2P (Zero-lap)
XY：
Metre-in&
Metre-out
None：
Internal
Pilot
E：
External Pilot
None：
External Drain
T：
Internal Drain
10
26.4  79.2
Pmax 5082 PSI
04(280:∆P=145） 06 (350 :∆P=145)
01 (10~35 :∆P=218)
03 (40/80 :∆P=218)
06 (500 :∆P=145）
132.1
Max. Flow GPM at ∆P=145 or 218 PSI
ELDFHG-04&06
ELDF(H)G Series High Response Type Proportional
 Electro-Hydraulic Directional and Flow Control Valves
ELDFG-01/03(1/8,3/8) & ELDFHG-04/06 (1/2,3/4)  Sub-plate Mounting
Pub.EL-1306 (2of3)
■ Specifications
Model No.
 Description
ELDFG-01-※-
 3C※-XY-10
ELDFG-03-※-
3C2/3C40-XY-10
ELDFG-03-※-
3C2P-XY-10
Max. Operating Pressure MPa 5082 PSI (31.5 MPa)
Max. Tank Line Back Pressure
PSI (MPa)
3050 PSI